
Headteacher’s Message 
 
I’m regularly reminded of how lucky we are as a school to be located on a hill in the centre of Skipton.   
Besides the incredible views, it means we are able to walk to key venues around the town, enabling 
us to participate in the majority of local opportunities that arise, whether it be music festivals, sports 
events or curriculum visits such as Skipton Castle.  Yesterday was the latest reminder, with Years 4 
and 5 walking to Sandylands to participate in a tennis festival organised by Skipton Tennis Club.  The  
children clearly had a brilliant time and represented Water Street brilliantly.  Thank you and well 
done to Years 4 and 5.  Next week it will be the turn of Years 1 and 2. 
 
On Thursday, Year 4 also participated in a music workshop.  Having spent the morning developing a 
greater understanding of the science of sound, they were able to create their own musical  
instruments in the afternoon.  There was a buzz of excitement around the classroom and it was  
wonderful to see the children so engaged in their learning.  I hope it hasn’t been too noisy in Year 4 
households since then! 
 
It’s always great to be able to welcome you into school, and with that in mind, you will see that we 
have started to add the class assembly dates to the calendar.  These assemblies will be an  
opportunity to showcase all the amazing learning that your children have been doing throughout the 
year, which we are all very excited about. 
 
I hope you all have a fantastic weekend. 
 
Many thanks 
 
Neil Gunstone 
 

 

 



 

Year R:  Jacob & Hashim 

Year 1:  Ailsa & Bea 

Year 2:  Billy & Eva 

Year 3:  Pippa & Charlie 

Year 4:  Everyone 

Year 6:  Lucy E & Ruby   
 

Well done everyone!   
Keep up the great work! 

Attendance 
This week 

   96.7%     

 

Year to date 

96.2% 

       

Wensleydale =  168  

Ribblesdale =  164  

Swaledale     = 144  

Nidderdale     = 184  

  

Congratulations to 

Nidderdale 



Friday 3rd May     Y1 Tennis Festval (Sandylands) - Morning 
       Y2 Tennis Festival (Sandylands) - Afternoon 
Monday 6th May    School Closed - May Day 
Monday 13th May    Year 6 SATS Week 
Wednesday 22nd May   Reception Pedal & Scoot (All Day) 
Thursday 23rd May    Reception Pedal & Scoot (All Day) 
Friday 24th May    Reception Pedal & Scoot (All Day) 
       Y3 Class Assembly (PM) 
       School Closes - Half Term Holiday 

 

Monday 3rd June    School Reopens 
Friday 7th June     Y5 Class Assembly (PM) 
Monday 10th June    Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 
Wednesday 12th June   School Disco 
Friday 14th June    Y4 Class Assembly (PM) 
Monday 17th June    Year 4 Multiplication Check Week 
Monday 24th June    YR visit to Thornton Hall Farm 
Friday 28th June    Y2 Class Assembly (PM) 
Wednesday 3rd July    KS2 Performance (Afternoon & Evening) 
Monday 15th July     Sports Day (PM) 
Tuesday 16th July    Sports Day Back-Up (PM) 
Friday 19th July    School Closes - Summer Holiday 

Please Do Your Part To Reduce Water Street Traffic! 

 

This is just a reminder to encourage you to use Coach Street Car Park. 

 

The traffic wardens allow you to park for a short time in Coach Street Car 

Park whilst walking to and from school, without requiring a ticket.  

 

Thank you for your support in keeping our children safe. 

 Summer Term 2024 

IMPORTANT 
We have a number of children in school with serious nut allergies.  Please remember there 

should be no food in lunch boxes or breaktime snacks that contain nuts.  This includes 
Peanut Butter or Nutella Sandwiches.  Thank you 














